TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland		03/09/2012	National Bank: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCRG Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 83, Ordnance House 31 Pier Road	
City:	St. Helier JE4 8PW	
State/Country:	JERSEY	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75749830	ЕСНО

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080 816-983-8000 Phone:

pto-kc@huschblackwell.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kris Kappel

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Kappel
Signature:	/Kris Kappel/
Date:	03/12/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=ECHO#page1.tif source=ECHO#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0051 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this _____ day of March, 2012, by The Governor and

Company of the Bank of Ireland, a National Bank of Ireland (the "Bank"), in favor of TCRG

Holdings Limited, a company incorporated in Jersey.

The Bank, through a certain Security Agreement dated May 19, 2011, recorded in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2011, at Reel 004572/Frame 0589,

established a lien and security interest to a trademark owned by TCRG Holdings Limited

attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Trademark"). The obligations of said Security Agreement

have been fulfilled.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates,

and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security

interests it may have upon the Trademark and any goodwill in favor of TCRG Holdings Limited

under the Security Agreement, provided that this Release shall not release nor further impact any

lien or security interest granted to the Bank pursuant to any subsequent or future security

agreements.

This Release shall be binding upon the Bank's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

BANK:

The Governor and Company of the Bank be

Name: CEANNA KEZIEHER

W. GREAVES HEAD OF CORPORA

BANKING

OMA-338042-1

SCHEDULE A

Combe	W p ins.	April No	Appl.	-Rog No	Regulatio
U.S.	ЕСНО	75/749,830	7/14/1999	3,162,945	10/24/2006
İ		-			

OMA-338042-1

RECORDED: 03/12/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0053